
 Rose City Taikai 2023 

 Obukan Kendo Club 
 Saturday June 24th, 2023 

 9:30  Doors Open 

 10:15  Registration Closes 

 10:30  Opening Ceremony 

 Court A  Court B  Court C 

 11:00  4-dan & above  Junior 

 12:00  Women's Dan  Women's Kyu  Mu-kyu 

 1:00  Lunch Break 

 1:30  1-dan/2-dan  3-kyu & below 

 2:30  3-dan  1-kyu/2-kyu 

 3:30  Teams 

 6:00  Closing Ceremony 

 **Please submit team line-ups by 10:15 AM** 

 Rules 

 Covid rules are still applied, but masks and mouth shields are optional. 

 Junior (15 and younger), Mu-kyu, and Kyu Divisions: 
 Each  match  will  be  2  minutes,  with  one  1-minute  encho  in  case  of  a  tie.  Final  decision  by  hantei. 
 For  the  semi-final  and  final  matches,  ties  will  be  determined  by  unlimited  encho  until  a  winner  is 
 determined. 

 In  the  case  of  a  participant  having  back-to-back  matches,  the  participant  will  be  given  a 
 2-minute rest period. They may waive all or part of the rest. 



 Dan Divisions: 
 Each  match  will  be  3-minutes,  with  one  2-minute  encho  in  case  of  a  tie.  Final  decision  by  hantei. 
 For  the  semi-final  and  final  matches,  ties  will  be  determined  by  unlimited  encho  until  a  winner  is 
 determined. 

 In  the  case  of  a  participant  having  back-to-back  matches,  the  participant  will  be  given  a 
 2-minute rest period. They may waive all or part of the rest. 

 Team Divisions 
 Each  dojo  may  submit  1  team  consisting  of  5-persons,  which  must  have  at  least  3  members 
 from the represented dojo in the 1st, 3rd, and 5th positions. 

 Each  match  of  the  team  divisions  will  be  3  minutes  with  no  encho.  Winning  team  will  be 
 determined  first  by  number  of  wins,  then  by  total  number  of  points.  In  the  event  that  this  results 
 in  a  tie,  one  representative  from  each  team  will  engage  in  ippon  shobu  with  no  time  limit.  All 
 team  members  will  compete  regardless  of  whether  or  not  there  is  “a  clear  winner,”  unless 
 otherwise announced. 

 Injury 
 In  the  event  of  an  injury,  per  Part  2,  Chapter  2,  Section  2  of  The  Regulations  of  Kendo  Shiai  and 
 Shinpan  ,  injured  persons  will  be  given  a  5  minute  break.  After  the  break,  in  the  case  that  the 
 injured  person  cannot  continue,  if  the  opponent  caused  the  injury  then  the  opponent  loses.  If  the 
 cause  cannot  be  determined,  the  injured  person  loses.  A  person  deemed  to  have  caused  such 
 an  injury  is  not  allowed  to  compete  in  following  matches.  The  injured  person  may  continue  in 
 other matches with permission of the doctor and shinpan-in. 



 Obukan Kancho  Motoya Nakamura Sensei 
 Honorary Guest  Doug Imanishi Sensei  (PNKF President) 
 Shinpan-cho  Shinichi Koike Sensei 
 Court A Shunin  David Yotsuuye Sensei 
 Court B Shunin  Curtis Marsten Sensei 
 Court C Shunin  Harry Samkange Sensei 

 Taikai Coordinators  Motoya Nakamura, Stephen Uchida,  Jui Chun Cheng 

 So many thanks to all the shinpan, participants, volunteers, and friends who have 
 worked so hard to make this taikai possible! 

 Participants & Shinpan 
 Bellevue Kendo 
 Club 
 Lucas Naylor 
 Chunyan Tinder 
 Garrett Baski 
 Mandakini Saroop 
 Salvatore Faso 
 Isaac Chen 
 Seohee Jeon 
 Molivan Tuy 
 Irene Chen 
 Daniel Shilov 
 Yuri Choi 
 Athena Epilepsia 
 Joshua Koplin* 
 Leonid Tsybert* 
 Sergey Shilov* 
 Sean Blechschmidt* 
 Harry Samkange** 
 David Yotsuuye** 

 Camas 
 Thomas Hall 
 Michael Neff 
 Robert Wakimoto 
 Andrew Hinman 
 David Gage 
 Yuriko Lee 
 George Nakayama* 

 Cascade Kendo Kai 
 Balter Wang 
 AJ Chau 
 Dan Terao 
 Danny Chung 
 Kai Honda 
 Abby Tan 
 Connor Mulcahy 
 Suepapone Vanasouk 
 Jane Higa* 

 Federal Way Kendo 
 Club 
 James Dueck 
 Josh Kim 
 Vicki Marsten** 
 Curtis Marsten** 

 Highline Kendo Kai 
 Anthony Yorita 
 Tommy Espinal 
 Melanie DeJong* 
 Jeffrey Marsten* 
 Elizabeth Marsten** 

 0-kyu 
 4-kyu 
 3-kyu 
 3-kyu 
 2-kyu 
 2-kyu 
 2-kyu 
 2-kyu 
 1-kyu 
 1-dan 
 1-dan 
 2-dan 
 4-dan 
 4-dan 
 4-dan 
 4-dan 
 6-dan 
 6-dan 

 0-kyu 
 0-kyu 
 0-kyu 
 3-kyu 
 2-kyu 
 2-dan 
 5-dan 

 2-kyu 
 2-kyu 
 1-kyu 
 1-kyu 
 1-dan 
 1-dan 
 2-dan 
 2-dan 
 4-dan 

 3-kyu 
 2-dan 
 4-dan 
 6-dan 

 1-dan 
 2-dan 
 4-dan 
 5-dan 
 6-dan 

 Kenchikai 
 Spencer Kua 
 Greg Vielhaber* 
 Van Le* 

 Kent Kendo Club 
 Tiarnan Marsten* 

 Kirkland Kendo 
 Club 
 Joseph Dobner 
 Audrey Dobner 
 Tero Patana 
 Young Shim* 
 Julie Chen** 
 Noelle Grimes-Perez* 

 Northwest Kendo 
 Club 
 Nathan Kim 
 Clara Kim 
 Stephen Ting 
 Trinh Ho** 
 Lei Yu** 
 An Giang* 
 Kimiyoshi Hiwatari* 
 Shinichi Koike*** 

 Obukan Kendo Club 
 Tyus Morris 
 Filip Alexandrov 
 Sean Morgan 
 Iori Ohashi 
 Aiden Malone 
 Mathew Prom 
 Kyle Chiu 
 William Simpson 
 Shun Wetlesen* 
 Blake Sprenger* 
 Jui Chun Cheng* 
 Stephen Uchida* 
 Motoya Nakamura* 
 John Hancock** 

 OSU Kendo Club 
 Sunil Jain 
 Taryn Gibbs 
 Sohma Cox 
 Alex Leach 
 Brandon Wied 

 2-dan 
 3-dan 
 4-dan 

 4-dan 

 0-kyu 
 5-kyu 
 3-dan 
 4-dan 
 5-dan 
 5-dan 

 5-kyu 
 5-kyu 
 3-dan 
 4-dan 
 4-dan 
 5-dan 
 6-dan 
 7-dan 

 0-kyu 
 0-kyu 
 0-kyu 
 3-kyu 
 3-kyu 
 3-kyu 
 3-kyu 
 2-kyu 
 3-dan 
 3-dan 
 3-dan 
 4-dan 
 5-dan 
 5-dan 

 0-kyu 
 0-kyu 
 3-kyu 
 3-kyu 
 2-kyu 

 Portland Kendo Club 
 Lorelei Busser 
 Gunnar Hess 
 Ivan Wiley 
 Eric Wiley 
 Wenqian Liu 
 Rebecca Roland 
 Aidan Chervin 
 Jonathan Kaufman* 
 Nicholas Cook* 

 Redmond Kendo Club 
 Rowan Atagi 
 Lincoln Cowell 
 Kason Atagi 
 Robin Foster 
 Caleb Foster 
 Ryan Atagi* 

 Seattle Kendo Kai 
 Renjie Zhu 
 Hiro Johnson 
 Cindy Chang 
 Saiichi Johnson 
 Jeremy Lin 
 Majestik Remmu 
 Chris Johnson 
 Denise Quach 
 Sean Kim 
 Alec Yuen 
 Aneurin Mabale 
 Drake Imanishi 
 Soo-Hyung Kim** 
 Xiaoxi Wang* 
 Yujia Zhao* 
 Richard Lei* 
 Matthew Price* 
 Aaron Yen* 
 Doug Imanishi**** 

 Sno-King Kendo Club 
 Michael Chu 
 Emi Ichimura 
 Alick Law* 
 Roberto Ramirez Monroy 
 Darrick Lew* 

 4-kyu 
 3-kyu 
 3-kyu 
 3-kyu 
 2-kyu 
 1-kyu 
 1-dan 
 3-dan 
 4-dan 

 0-kyu 
 0-kyu 
 0-kyu 
 0-kyu 
 2-kyu 
 5-dan 

 0-kyu 
 5-kyu 
 4-kyu 
 3-kyu 
 3-kyu 
 3-kyu 
 2-kyu 
 1-kyu 
 1-dan 
 1-dan 
 1-dan 
 3-dan 
 3-dan 
 3-dan 
 3-dan 
 4-dan 
 4-dan 
 4-dan 
 7-dan 

 1-kyu 
 3-dan 
 3-dan 
 3-dan 
 4-dan 

 Spokane Kendo Club 
 Payton Hill 
 Trevor Davis 
 Nathan Florance 
 Tyler Lee 
 Sebastian Fruchter 
 Anne Fruchter 
 Norman Thompson 
 Michael Rea 
 Jeff Lamb* 
 Marek Nelson* 
 Chris Ruiz* 

 Tacoma Kendo Club 
 Ju-ah Paik 
 Hui Shen 
 Conrad Slater 
 Young-ki Paik 

 University of Oregon 
 Kendo Club 
 Annaphon Burger 
 Alex Sakon 
 Quinn Takara 

 UW Kendo Club 
 Hiroto Bito 
 Tomo Kunz-Taguchi 
 Garrett Lee 
 Emi Wong 
 Patrick Heller 
 Charles Immendorf 
 William Le 
 Andrew McGinnis 
 Andrew Fan 
 Hanna Inoue 
 Nhat Le 
 Kodee Suetamin 
 Kyle Huynh 
 Yisa Wu 
 Ai Fukuda 
 Kailun Hu 
 Kyle Fukuda 
 Ryotaro Hayashi 
 Brian Liao 
 Betty Park 
 Andy Yuen* 

 *Competing shinpan 
 **Non-competing shinpan 

 ***Shinpan-cho 
 ****Honorary guest 

 0-kyu 
 0-kyu 
 0-kyu 
 4-kyu 
 3-kyu 
 3-kyu 
 2-kyu 
 2-dan 
 3-dan 
 3-dan 
 4-dan 

 1-kyu 
 1-kyu 
 1-dan 
 3-dan 

 3-kyu 
 3-kyu 
 3-kyu 

 0-kyu 
 0-kyu 
 0-kyu 
 0-kyu 
 0-kyu 
 0-kyu 
 0-kyu 
 0-kyu 
 3-kyu 
 3-kyu 
 3-kyu 
 2-kyu 
 2-kyu 
 2-kyu 
 1-kyu 
 2-dan 
 2-dan 
 2-dan 
 2-dan 
 2-dan 
 3-dan 



 Team Line-ups 
 Return Rosters to the head table by 10:15 AM. 

 Dojo/Team Name: _______________________________________ 
 1.  Senpou  _____________________________________ 

 2.  Jihou  _____________________________________ 

 3.  Chuuken  _____________________________________ 

 4.  Fukushou  _____________________________________ 

 5.  Taishou  _____________________________________ 


